South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 20, 2024, 07:13:46 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0500 (Rat #0335, Act #0300 of 1982) General Bill, By Senate Medical Affairs

A Bill to amend Section 40-43-90, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to reciprocal licenses granted by the
Board of Pharmaceutical Examiners to pharmacists who are also registered in another state, so as to increase the fee for such
reciprocal licenses; to amend Section 40-43-230, relating to the renewal of licenses of pharmacists and assistant pharmacists,
so as to further provide for such renewal including an increase in the fees therefor; and to amend Section 40-43-240, relating
to the annual registration of pharmacists and also the reports required to be submitted to the Board regarding changes in the
pharmacist's business and employment, so as to further provide for the circumstances which require such reports and to
eliminate certain references to annual registration.-at

05/07/81
05/13/81
05/13/81
05/20/81
05/21/81
05/21/81
02/17/82

02/18/82
02/18/82
02/23/82
02/23/82
03/04/82
03/10/82
03/10/82
03/10/82
03/10/82
03/23/82

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-11
Amended SJ-10

Read second time SJ-10

Read third time and sent to House SJ-19

Introduced and read first time HJ-2586

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2586
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-885

Amended HJ-948

Read second time HJ-949

Read third time HJ-991

Returned HJ-991

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-9

Ratified R 335 SJ-6

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/10/82

Act No. 300

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



