20, 2024, 07:13:46 pm May

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0500 (Rat #0335, Act #0300 of 1982) General Bill, By Senate Medical Affairs

A Bill to amend Section 40-43-90, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to reciprocal licenses granted by the Board of Pharmaceutical Examiners to pharmacists who are also registered in another state, so as to increase the fee for such reciprocal licenses; to amend Section 40-43-230, relating to the renewal of licenses of pharmacists and assistant pharmacists, so as to further provide for such renewal including an increase in the fees therefor; and to amend Section 40-43-240, relating to the annual registration of pharmacists and also the reports required to be submitted to the Board regarding changes in the pharmacist's business and employment, so as to further provide for the circumstances which require such reports and to eliminate certain references to annual registration.-at

05/07/81	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-11
05/13/81	Senate	Amended SJ-10
05/13/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-10
05/20/81	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-19
05/21/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2586
05/21/81	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2586
02/17/82	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-885
02/18/82	House	Amended HJ-948
02/18/82	House	Read second time HJ-949
02/23/82	House	Read third time HJ-991
02/23/82	House	Returned HJ-991
03/04/82	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-9
03/10/82	Senate	Ratified R 335 SJ-6
03/10/82		Signed By Governor
03/10/82		Effective date 03/10/82
03/10/82		Act No. 300
03/23/82		Copies available